STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF BERKELEY ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2022-GS-08-00740
) AW#: 2021A0810300785
STATE vs. ) Date of Offense: 06/09/2021
Aubrey Dupree Tucker ) S.C Code§: 16-03-0010
AKA:; SSN: et ) CDR Code #: 0116
RACE: B SEX: M DOB: GunEh ) Range of Offense: Murder (Death, Life, or NLT 30 years to Life)

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF & or [0 PLEADS

TO: Murder Range of Offense Pled: (Death, Life, or NLT 30 years to life)

In violation of § 16-03-0010 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0116

0 NON-VIOLENT & VIOLENT 0 SERIOUS X MOST SERIOUS 0 MANDATORY GPS ] § 17-25-45
(CSC w/minor 1* or CSC w/minor 3)
The charge is: & As indicted O Lesser Included Offense O Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury
The pleais: O w/o Rec/Negotiations 00 Negotiated O Recommendation
/s Wilton H. McNeely 101638 /s Keshia V. White 69472
Solicitor SC Bar # Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #
The Defendant is committed to th SCDC O County Detention Center 0O Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of M ays/months/years/Time Served O YOANTE ______ years and/or shall pay a fi ne
of $ ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment ’ L E )}Q
of § plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years
and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference. MAR 27 2025
The sentence shall run€l CONCURRENT or [0 CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: C‘“”“‘“ -
&-The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC
days/months O To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing i TELEY COUNTY, s
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: "'O'
OPTUP m
O No Contact with Victim 0O Domestic Violence Intervention Program [ Hold for Inpatient Treatn@&nt % 0
O Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 O SAC/MHC if necessary 5 s m
O Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135 9_h S i
O Other: 9}? LB (ol TNBYT OPPNRTUM I OF PAR'DL‘ > > 2 <
< Ceh 1T 25-45 /196) Restitution %_gg_m
CJRESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: 2; U
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) 2
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the Clerk $100 b
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) of Court within days/months | $100 3
§56-5-1995 (DU| Assessment) $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 3
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 $ A5
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 3
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 8
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD 8.5 710
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Proviso requires $500 to be paid to Clerk during $500 $
probation and shall be collected before any other fees
01 §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 $
§‘_4{) i . ok o 1T
/s )l \

Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk

g SCCA217B
V\RSWQ OW&S 2181 37/ ( / K\( %/"’“’ 01/27/2025

Court Reporter Judge Code Sentence Date esiding Judge




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF BERKELEY ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2022-GS-08-00741

) AW#: 2021A0810300784
STATE vs. ) Date of Offense: 06/09/2021
)
)
)

Aubrey Dupree Tucker S.C Code§: 16-23-0490

AKA: SSN: CDR Code #: 0549

RACE: B SEX: M DOB: (. Range of Offense: Possession of A Weapon During The
Commission of a Violent Crime (5 YEARS)

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF ® or O PLEADS

TO: Possession of a Weapon During the Commission of a Range of Offense Pled: (5 Years)
Violent Crime

In violation of § 16-23-0490 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0549

3 NON-VIOLENT O VIOLENT 0O SERIOUS O MOST SERIOUS O MANDATORY GPS 0O § 17-25-45
(CSC w/minor 1* or CSC wiminor 3%)

The charge is: & As indicted 0O Lesser Included Offense O Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury
The plea is: [J w/o Rec/Negotiations (0 Negotiated [0 Recommendation

Is Wilton H. McNeely 101638 /s Keshia V. White 69472

Solicitor SC Bar# Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #
The Defendant is committed to the 0 SCDC [0 County Detention Center 0O Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of days/months/years/Time Served O YOANTE years and/or shall pay a finF' ! L E Qr
of $ ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of § plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years MAR 2 ) 05
and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.
The sentence shall run 00 CONCURRENT or 00 CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: L"uf:ﬁm-ﬁf—éhﬁa?{fé_ [
[ The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SQD&LEFYO&J‘“{?L i

days/months [ To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing (-q)) w_
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

OPTUP g) _3; t'ﬂ

O No Contact with Victim 0O Domestic Violence Intervention Program O Hold for Inpatient Trealmgcn_t 0 o

O Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 O SAC/MHC if necessary g 3 E

0O Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135 > o

O Other: Mo e A TEVGE PR s ure — e Y cSag 04740 :8 § é

Restitution

O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: %%::U

§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) 3

§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the Clerk $100 § 1Y)

§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) of Courtwithin___ days/months $100 $

§56-5-1995 (DUl Assessment) 512 $

§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 3

§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 $ 4‘5

§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $

§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) 541 $

§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $

§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $

3% to County (if paid in instalments) TBD $3. 15

O Appointed PD or appeinted other counsel. Proviso requires $500 to be paid to Clerk during $500 $

probation and shall be collected before any other fees

[0 §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund 54 $ -
- gra. s1Z1S
s S\ L
Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk
= g = SCCA217B
YU’%’HQ NTTAS 21y 317/ C_@d 01/27/2025

Court Reporter Judge Code Sentence Date Presiding Judge




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF BERKELEY INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2022-GS-08-00742
AW#: 2021A0810400264

)
)
STATE vs. ) Date of Offense: 06/09/2021
Aubrey Dupree Tucker } S.C Code§: 16-23-0500(A
AKA: ss: (. ) CDR Code #: 3434
RACE: B SEX: M DOB: SN ) Range of Offense: Weapons / Possession of Firearm or

Ammunition by person convicted of certain crimes -- First
Offense (NMT 5 YEARS &/OR NMT $2,000)

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF & or [0 PLEADS

TO: Possession of Firearm or Ammunition by a Person Range of Offense Pled: (NMT 5 vears &/or NMT $2,000)
Convicted of a Violent Crime

In violation of § 16-23-0500(A) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # 3434

& NON-VIOLENT O VIOLENT O SERIOUS 0 MOST SERIOUS 0 MANDATORY GPS 00 § 17-25-45
(CSC w/minor 1* or CSC wi/minor 3)
The charge is: & As indicted [0 Lesser Included Offense O Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury
The plea is: O wio Rec/Negotiations [ Negotiated O Recommendation
Is Wilton H. McNeely 101638 /s Keshia V. White 69472
Solicitor SC Bar # nj\/ Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #
The Defendant is committed to thef SCDM County Detention Center 0 Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of dayslmonths/@s/ lime Served [0 YOANTE years and/or shall pay a fine___
of § ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment E"‘ E L E D
of § plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years
and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference. MAR 2 7 2005
The sentence shall er,CONCURRENT or 0] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: __202- 2 &¥ of 0077 ‘ﬁo CASE NO
O The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCB'C;_:" 7{?&?&&15&?_
days/months [ To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing ,B-F{"“-” COUNTY, §C
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: ) w_
OPTUP '®) o m
0 No Contact with Victim O Domestic Violence Intervention Program O Hold for Inpatient Treatm@ % G
O Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 O SAC/MHC if necessary —+ o m
O Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135 9,, -3 s
0O Other: > = <
Restitution  § :B-c &8 e
O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: i g 5
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) m
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the Clerk $100 $ 1
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) of Court within days/months $100 $
§56-5-1995 (DUI Assessment) $12 3
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 $ 2%
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 )
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD $ q )
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Proviso requires $500 to be paid to Clerk during $500 $

probation and shall be collected before any other fees

0 §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund 40 b
AL TOTAL s 5.5
s I
Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk
. g SCCA217B
Nueste Toryes 25| 2/l Q Z 0112712025

Court Reporter Judge Code Sentence Date Presiding Judge




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
FOR THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT ;
COUNTY OF BERKELEY @
Indictment No(s): 2022-GS-08-00740 éo
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 2022-GS-08-00741 @f‘
2022-GS-08-0074% 40, L
Vs. & o &
B O
Py
AUBREY DUPREE TUCKER VERDICT FORM 0/%, o3
/o)
Defendant. F ’ L éoé?gl
MAR 2 7 2025
L. MURDER
CheS. i iy
LEAH G:LERRY DUPREE —
As to the offense of Murder, we the jury unanimously find the Defendant: segkﬁﬁéxfgocﬁﬂrsc

1) Not Guilty

e Guilty

IL. POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION OF A
VIOLENT CRIME

As to the offense of possession of a weapon during the commission of a violent crime, we the
jury unanimously find the Defendant:

1) Not Guilty

2) ‘/ Guilty

III. UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A FIREARM OR AMMUNITION BY A
PERSON CONVICTED OF A VIOLENT CRIME

As to the offense of unlawful possession of a firearm or ammunition by a person convicted
of a violent crime, we the jury unanimously find the Defendant:

1) Not Guilty

2) \/ Guilty

[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE]



OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR
NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

INDICTMENT/WARRANT STATUS CHANGE FORM
(One Defendant and One Warrant/Indictment per Form)

Name: Aubrey Dupree Tucker Indictment #:
Race: B Sex: M Warrant Number: 2021A0810300792
Case Number: 0380072

Year of Birth: |

Disposition: (Check One)
X Dismissed (44) ODismissed (045) Returned to Law Enforcement for Further Investigation

CINolle Prosequi (041)

*REASON (44 OR 041 OR 045):
Prosecutorial discretion. Defendant tried and convicted of Murder, The State elected not to pursue-
this charge at trial due to evidentiary issues that could detract from the murder case.

CINot Competent, Not Likely - Dismissed (0D)
[ IRemanded (07) ‘3 :_' . T
Charge: = = | }

Municipal Court: 1:. ;2 o
e g B
-l

Magistrate Court:
Judge: =
b 08 " i'._.._) 7
Inactive Status: (NOT dismissed) (Check One) & o ’{‘;\?\E,

ClFailure to Appear (09)
Date Bench Warrant Issued:

ONot Competent, Not Likely - Inactive (OE)
Date Report Issued:

"

Trial/Plea Docket Week: ,
TG
PROSECU’FOﬂ/ : Date: _03-27-2025

)Wiﬁon H.’McNeéﬁf, SeniopAssistant Solicitor

CODE: DPPD - Prosecutorial Discretion -~

RECEIVED BY:

CLERK OF COURT’S DATE/TIME STAMP:

DATE:

* Questions regarding the reason for disposition should be directed to the Solicitor’s Office.

Defense Attorney: Keshia V. White
Rev. 3/26/2019



OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR
NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

INDICTMENT/WARRANT STATUS CHANGE FORM
(One Defendant and One Warrant/Indictment per Form)

Indictment #:

Name: Aubrey Dupree Tucker
Race: B Sex: M Warrant Number: 2021A0810300793
Year of Birth: | Case Number: 0380072

Disposition: (Check One)
B Dismissed (44) ODismissed (045) Returned to Law Enforcement for Further Investigation

[ONolle Prosequi (041)

*REASON (44 OR 041 OR 045):
Prosecutorial discretion. Defendant tried and convicted of Murder. The State elected not to pursue

this charge at trial due to evidentiary issues that could detract from the murder case.

[JNot Competent, Not Likely - Dismissed (0D)
CRemanded (07 /&
emande (‘ ) A /D}.O
Charge: o TR "n
Municipal Court: !‘—-:f S S i
Magistrate Court: - i\j r...
Judge: e Ul
::.“ __: ! '
Inactive Status: (NOT dismissed) (Check One) P E AR T A
28 g U

O Failure to Appear (09)
Date Bench Warrant Issued:

[CJNot Competent, Not Likely - Inactive (0E)

Date Report Issued:

Trial/Plea Docket Week:

PROSEC‘UT()%M%’ = - Date: (3-27-2025

flton H. McNe€ly, Senior AssiStant Solicitor

CODE: DPPD - Prosecutorial Discretion /
CLERK OF COURT’S DATE/TIME STAMP: | RECEIVED BY:
DATE:
* Questions regarding the reason for disposition should be directed to the Solicitor’s Office.

Defense Attorney: Keshia V. White
Rev. 3/26/2019



OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR
NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

INDICTMENT/WARRANT STATUS CHANGE FORM
(One Defendant and One Warrant/Indictment per Form)
Indictment #: 2022-GS-08-00743

Name: Aubrey Dupree Tucker
Warrant Number: 2021A0810300795

Race: B Sex: M
(Case Number: 0380072

Year of Birth:
Disposition: (Check One)

CIDismissed (44) [CIDismissed (045) Returned to Law Enforcement for Further Investigation
ENolle Prosequi (041)

*REASON (44 OR 041 OR 045):

Prosecutorial discretion. Defendant tried and convicted of Murder. The State elected not to pursue

this charge at trial due to evidentiary issues that could detract from the murder case.

[ONot Competent, Not Likely - Dismissed (0D) %
OR “
emanded (07) L />d
Charge: Y = “
’ i MR
Municipal Court: 3 AL PN
Magistrate Court: 5 r\_
o, ~ r
=5 =2 ]

Judge:
;{- w 3
< "

Inactive Status: (NOT dismissed) (Check One)

UFailure to Appear (09)
Date Bench Warrant Issued:

ONot Competent, Not Likely - Inactive (OE)
Date Report Issued:

Trial/Plea Docket Week:

Date: 03-27-2025

>

PROSECUTOR:  ffle4 "4 -
/f ilton H. McNeéy. Sey’oAs;i;skml Solicitor

CODE: DPPD - Prosecutorial Discretionf

RECEIVED BY:

CLERK OF COURT’'S DATE/TIME STAMP:
DATE:

* Questions regarding the reason for disposition should be directed to the Solicitor’s Office.

Defense Attorney: Keshia V. White
Rev. 3/26/2019




OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR
NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

INDICTMENT/WARRANT STATUS CHANGE FORM
(One Defendant and One Warrant/Indictment per Form)

Indictment #: 2024-GS-08-04401

Name: Aubrey Dupree Tucker
Warrant Number: 2024A0810201884

Sex: M

Race: B
Year of Birth: Case Number: 0418421

Disposition: (Check One)
CDismissed (44) [Dismissed (045) Returned to Law Enforcement for Further Investigation

E Nolle Prosequi (041)
*REASON (44 OR 041 OR 045):

Prosecutorial Discretion — this Defendant was tried and convicted of Murder and sentenced to Life
Without the Possibility of Parole. He cannot be punished additionally or any further for this charge.
Accordingly. this charge is being dismissed per prosecutorial discretion.

[INot Competent, Not Likely - Dismissed (0D)

ORemanded (07)
Charge:

Municipal Court:

B 4/

'm”‘-ff

'l 1 HU3G

Magistrate Court:

§
T

Judge:

,&:'Z‘
S —

9
%

Inactive Status: (NO'T dismissed) (Check One)

OlFailure to Appear (09)
Date Bench Warrant I[ssued: \S

CINot Competent, Not Likely - Inactive (OE)
Date Report Issued:

Trial/Plea Docket Week: P

PROSECUTOR 2/ Z L
ilton H. McNeely, Senyfsristém Salicitor

Date: 03-31-2025

CODE: DPPD - Prosecutorial Discreti?r"

RECEIVED BY:

CLERK OF COURT'S DATE/TIME STAMP:

DATE:

* Questions regarding the reason for disposition should be directed to the Solicitor’s Office.

Defense Attorney: Keshia V. White
Rev. 3/26/2019



OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR
NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

INDICTMENT/WARRANT STATUS CHANGE FORM
(One Defendant and One Warrant/Indictment per Form)

Indictment #: 2024-GS-08-00933

Warrant Number: 2021A0810200625

Name: Aubrey Dupree Tucker

Race: B Sex: M
Year of Birth: | Case Number: 0383103

Disposition: (Check One)
CDismissed (44) CIDismissed (045) Returned to Law Enforcement for Further Investigation
& Nolle Prosequi (041)

*REASON (44 ORr 041 OR 045):
Prosecutorial Discretion — this Defendant was tried and convicted of Murder and sentenced to Life

Without the Possibility of Parole. He cannot be punished additionally or any further for this charge.

Accordingly. this charge is being dismissed per prosecutorial discretion.

CINot Competent, Not Likely - Dismissed (0D)

[CRemanded (07)

Charge: o)
t‘-‘ |
Municipal Court: ’.3
Magistrate Court: ,— .
Judge: , :

Inactive Status: (NOT dismissed) (Check One)

CFailure to Appear (09)
Date Bench Warrant Issued:

[INot Competent, Not Likely - Inactive (0OF)

Date Report Issued:

Trial/Plea Docket Week:
o -
Date: (3-31-2025

PROSEC‘.UTQW 3 =
/xllon H. McN@:lwam Solicitor
CODE: DPPD - Prosecutorial Discretjon

CLERK OF COURT'S DATE/TIME STAMP: | RECEIVED BY:

DATE:

* Questions regarding the reason for disposition should be directed to the Solicitor’s Office.

Defense Attorney: Keshia V. White

Rev. 3/26/2019



